WINTER
TRI-STATE OPEN
GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS
ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA
FEBRUARY 23, 2013

Page 1. .o Index
Page 2., Flyer
Page 3., Prizes
Page4,5.........c.c..o... . Final Standings

Page6,7............. Break Count Averages



WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN

NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT
FEBRUARY 23, 2013
SATURDAY, 11:00 AM

5500 ADDED

ENTRIES & PRIZES
$35 ENTRY FEE + $5 GREENS FEE
FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 9:00 AM
ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING
ENTER ON LINE USING PAYPAL
100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK
PAY 1/4TH OF THE FIELD
$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

FORMAT
LIMITED TO THE FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES
REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES
MODIFIED DOUBLE ELIMINATION FORMAT
NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS
RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET
RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET

AUCTION
STARTS AT 11:00 SHARP
$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER
100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED
PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

RULES
"NO CONFLICT RULES" IN FORCE
CUE BALL FOULS ONLY
SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED
ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

*DRESS CODE*

THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT
PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL:
SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS,
PANTS WITH HOLES
SLEEVELESS SHIRTS,

HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS

3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035
goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com
"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE




WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN
NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT

FEBRUARY 23, 2013

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: $10,775.00

64 Players X $35 $2.,240
Guaranteed Added Amount $500
Total Prize Fund $2,740
FINAL STANDINGS
PLACE NAME PRIZES AUCTION
1ST Edward Hancock $650.00 $3,200.00
2ND Justin Daniels $400.00 $2,250.00
3RD Jim Davis $300.00 $1,060.00
4TH - 5TH Kurt England $230.00 $500.00
4TH - 5TH Adam Martin $230.00 $500.00
6TH - 8TH Ben Jones $160.00 $100.00
6TH - 8TH Shane Lynkins $160.00 $100.00
6TH - 8TH Kenny Greer $160.00 $100.00
9TH-14TH Ryan Ellifritz $75.00
9TH-14TH Chad Fairchild $75.00
9TH-14TH Dave Mills $75.00
9TH-14TH Andy Shaw $75.00
9TH-14TH Brian Alfredo $75.00
9TH-14TH Mike McClain $75.00
Total $2,740.00 $7,810.00
BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION
PLACE NAME AVERAGE PRIZES
1ST Shayne Morrow 3.0 $100.00
2ND Dennis Jackson 4.6 $75.00
3RD Kurt England 4.8 $50.00
Total $225.00



FINAL STANDINGS
WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN
FEBRUARY 23, 2013

STANDING NAME HOME TOWN WINS LOSSES
1st Edward Hancock Mansfield,OH. 7 0
2nd Justin Daniels Akron,OH. 7 2
3rd Jim Davis Slippery Rock,PA. 7 2

4th-5th Kurt Englund Mansfield,OH. 6 2
4th-5th Adam Martin Brunswick, OH. 5 2
6th-8th Ben Jones Willowick, OH. 5 2
6th-8th Shane Lynkins Mansfield, OH. 5 2
6th-8th Kenny Greer Fairlawn, OH. 4 2
9th-14th Ryan Ellifritz Pittsburg,PA. 4 2
9th-14th Chad Fairchild Cleveland,OH. 4 2
9th-14th Dave Mills Buffalo, N.Y. 4 2
9th-14th Andy Shaw Bethal Park, N.Y. 4 2
9th-14th Brian Alfredo Brookfield, OH. 3 2



9th-14th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
15th-24th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
25th-40th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th
41st-64th

Mike McClain
Tim Beba
James Brown
Kevin Chapin
Chris Helm
Dennis Jackson
Jim Kostek
Tom Washington
Jim Doran
Shayne Morrow
Dave Slovick
Tony Antone
Chad Bowling
Tom Comi

Nick Coppola
John DeRosa
Jeff Duke

Mark Hatch
Shane Jackson
Kenny Jordan
Devon Criss
Greg Hennigh
Jarid Jesih
Brandon Kraus
Al Massengale
Dan Miosi
Ricky Tropodo
John Behanna
Phil Busi

Derek Daniels
David Grandalski
Roger Jackson
Rick Suhar
Tullio Antonelli
Don Blevins
Dick Casey
William Cunningham
Derrick Deperto
Leslie Dubich
Mario Herevia
Jerry Howard
Lew Humes
Kevin Klinesmith
Joe Kostek
Zachary McKee
Mike Miller
Jake Miosi
Jordan Rath
Carmen Pruvendenti
Bob Slater

Jim Udischas

Connellsville, PA.

Olmsted Falls, OH.

Erie, PA.

Erie, PA.
Cleveland,OH.
Kent, OH.

Qil City, PA.
Cleveland,OH.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Erie, P.A.
McDonald, PA.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Akron,OH.
Erie, PA.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Erie, PA.

Erie, PA.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Pittsburg,PA.
Uniontown, PA.
Flemington, W.V.
Centerville, PA.
Pittsburg,PA.

North Canton, OH.

Mansfield, OH.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Cleveland,OH.
Mentor, OH.
Erie, PA.
Cleveland,OH.
Erie, PA.
Medina, OH.
Willoughby, OH.
Cleveland,OH.
Youngstown OH.
Erie, PA.

Ukley, OH.
Buffalo, N.Y.
McDonald, PA.
Brunswick, OH.
Depew, N.Y.

Cambridge Springs, PA.

Cleveland,OH.
Qil City, PA.
Akron,OH.
Cleveland,OH.
Buffalo, N.Y.
Pittsburg,PA.
Erie, PA.

Seneca, PA.
Slippery Rock,PA.

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0O0DO0O0DO0O0O0O A, 2 a2 a2 aaaaaaPNDNDNMNNNMNNONNNNNNNNNNOOOWLWWWWW

NNNNNNONDPNODNONDNDNNNNNONNDNDNNDNDNNNNNNNPNDPNDNDNDNNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNNNNNNNDNNDNDNDNNDNNDNNDNDNDNDNDNNDN



BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN
FEBRUARY 23, 2013

BREAK COUNT NUMBER OF
STANDING NAME HOME TOWN AVERAGE BREAK COUNTS
1 Shayne Morrow Erie PA 3.0 20
2 Dennis Jackson Kent OH 4.6 20
3 Kurt England Mansfield OH 4.8 39
4 Ben Jones Willowick OH 4.9 29
5 Edward Hancock Mansfield OH 5.2 36
5 Andy Shaw Bethel Park NY 5.2 30
5 Mark Hatch Buffalo NY 5.2 18
8 Justin Daniels Akron OH 53 47
8 Kenny Greer Farilawn OH 5.3 29
8 Kevin Chapin Cheektowaga NY 5.3 26
11 Jim Davis Slippery Rock PA 5.4 41
11 Shane Lykins Mansfield OH 54 32
13 James Brown Erie PA 55 29
14 Mike McClain Connellsville PA 5.6 18
14 Don Blevins Youngstown OH 5.6 10
16 Tim Beba Olmsted Falls OH 5.8 24
16 John Derosa Eria PA 5.8 21
16 Chad Bowling Akron OH 5.8 18
19 Ricky Tropodo Cleveland OH 5.9 16
20 Brian Alfredo Brookfield OH 6.0 24
20 Mike Miller Cleveland OH 6.0 11
22 David Grandalski Erie PA 6.1 14
22 Dick Casey Erie PA 6.1 10
24 Dave Slovick McDonald PA 6.2 21
25 Ryan Ellifritz Pittsburgh PA 6.3 28
25 Dave Mills Buffalo NY 6.3 27
25 Nick Coppola Buffalo NY 6.3 23
25 Derek Daniels Cleveland OH 6.3 16
25 Jarid Jesih Pittsburgh PA 6.3 12
25 Leslie Dubich McDonald PA 6.3 11
31 Adam Martin Brunswick OH 6.4 31
31 Chad Fairchild Cleveland OH 6.4 29
33 Chris Helm Cleveland OH 6.5 23
33 Rick Suhar Willoughby OH 6.5 15
35 Tom Washington Cleveland OH 6.6 26
35 John Behanna Mentor OH 6.6 16
35 Devon Criss Flemington WV 6.6 12
38 Tony Antone Buffalo NY 6.7 22
38 James Kostek Qil City PA 6.7 21
38 Kenny Jordan Uniontown PA 6.7 21
38 Jeff Duke Erie PA 6.7 19
38 Bridgette Kraus North Canton OH 6.7 17
38 Roger Jackson Medina OH 6.7 17
38 Mario Herevia Brunswick OH 6.7 12
45 Jim Doran Buffalo NY 6.8 19



46
47
47
49
49
49
52
52
54
55
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56
56

Phil Busi

Jim Udishas

Tullio Antonelli
Shane Jackson

Tom Comi

Al Massengale

Greg Hennigh
Derrick Deperto

Dan Miosi

Lew Humes

Bob Slater

Carmen Pruvendenti
Jake Miosi

Jerry Howard

Joe Kostek

Jordan Rath

Kevin Klinesmith
William Cunningham
Zachary McKee

Finished In The Money

Erie PA

Slippery Rock PA
Cleveland OH
Pittsburgh PA
Girard PA
Mansfield OH
Centerville PA
Buffalo NY
Buffalo NY
Cambridge Springs PA
Seneca PA

Erie PA

Buffalo NY
Depew NY

Qil City PA
Pittsburgh PA
Cleveland OH
Ukley OH

Akron OH

6.9
7.2
7.2
7.3
7.3
7.3
7.4
7.4
7.5
7.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

17
10
10
19
15
13
15
12
15
10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10
<10



