WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS ERIE, PENNSYLVANIA FEBRUARY 23, 2013

Page 1	1Index
Page 2	2Flyer
Page 3	3Prizes
Page 4	1, 5Final Standings
Page 6	6. 7Break Count Averages

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN



NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT FEBRUARY 23, 2013 SATURDAY, 11:00 AM \$500 ADDED



ENTRIES & PRIZES

\$35 ENTRY FEE + \$5 GREENS FEE FREE WARM-UP TIME FROM 9:00 AM ENTRIES ACCEPTED UP TO DRAWING ENTER ON LINE USING PAYPAL 100% OF ENTRIES PAYED BACK PAY 1/4TH OF THE FIELD \$500 ADDED GUARANTEED!

FORMAT

LIMITED TO THE FIRST 64 PAID ENTRIES REGULATION 9 FOOT TABLES MODIFIED DOUBLE ELIMINATION FORMAT NO MAJOR TOURNAMENT WINNERS RACE TO 7 IN WINNERS BRACKET RACE TO 6 IN LOSERS BRACKET

AUCTION

STARTS AT 11:00 SHARP \$10 MINIMUM BID ON A PLAYER 100% PAYBACK GUARANTEED PAY 1/8TH OF THE FIELD

RULES

"NO CONFLICT RULES" IN FORCE
CUE BALL FOULS ONLY
SCOREKEEPERS PROVIDED
ALL OTHER BCA RULES APPLY

DRESS CODE

THE FOLLOWING ATTIRE IS NOT PERMITTED WHILE PLAYING POOL: SWEAT PANTS, WIND PANTS, PANTS WITH HOLES SLEEVELESS SHIRTS, HATS ON BACKWARDS, SKI CAPS

GOLD CROWN BILLIARDS

3866 PEACH STREET, ERIE, PA 16509 PHONE 814-866-2035 goldcrownbilliardseriepa.com

"NO CONFLICT RULES" ARE LISTED ON THE WEB SITE

WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN NINE-BALL TOURNAMENT FEBRUARY 23, 2013

TOTAL PRIZES AWARDED: \$10,775.00

64 Players X \$35	\$2,240
Guaranteed Added Amount	\$500
Total Prize Fund	\$2,740

FINAL STANDINGS

PLACE	NAME	PRIZES	AUCTION
1ST	Edward Hancock	\$650.00	\$3,200.00
2ND	Justin Daniels	\$400.00	\$2,250.00
3RD	Jim Davis	\$300.00	\$1,060.00
4TH - 5TH 4TH - 5TH	Kurt England Adam Martin	\$230.00 \$230.00	\$500.00 \$500.00
6TH - 8TH 6TH - 8TH 6TH - 8TH	Ben Jones Shane Lynkins Kenny Greer	\$160.00 \$160.00 \$160.00	\$100.00 \$100.00 \$100.00
9TH-14TH 9TH-14TH 9TH-14TH 9TH-14TH 9TH-14TH 9TH-14TH	Ryan Ellifritz Chad Fairchild Dave Mills Andy Shaw Brian Alfredo Mike McClain	\$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00 \$75.00	
Total	(\$2,740.00	\$7,810.00

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION

PLACE	NAME	AVERAGE	PRIZES
1ST	Shayne Morrow	3.0	\$100.00
2ND	Dennis Jackson	4.6	\$75.00
3RD	Kurt England	4.8	\$50.00
Total			\$225.00

FINAL STANDINGS WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN FEBRUARY 23, 2013



STANDING	NAME	HOME TOWN	WINS	LOSSES
1st	Edward Hancock	Mansfield,OH.	7	0
2nd	Justin Daniels	Akron,OH.	7	2
3rd	Jim Davis	Slippery Rock,PA.	7	2
4th-5th	Kurt Englund	Mansfield,OH.	6	2
4th-5th	Adam Martin	Brunswick, OH.	5	2
6th-8th	Ben Jones	Willowick, OH.	5	2
6th-8th	Shane Lynkins	Mansfield, OH.	5	2
6th-8th	Kenny Greer	Fairlawn, OH.	4	2
9th-14th	Ryan Ellifritz	Pittsburg,PA.	4	2
9th-14th	Chad Fairchild	Cleveland,OH.	4	2
9th-14th	Dave Mills	Buffalo, N.Y.	4	2
9th-14th	Andy Shaw	Bethal Park, N.Y.	4	2
9th-14th	Brian Alfredo	Brookfield, OH.	3	2

9th-14th	Mike McClain	Connellsville, PA.	3	2
15th-24th	Tim Beba	Olmsted Falls, OH.	3	2
15th-24th	James Brown	Erie, PA.	3	2
15th-24th	Kevin Chapin	Erie, PA.	3	2
15th-24th	Chris Helm	Cleveland,OH.	3	2
15th-24th	Dennis Jackson	Kent, OH.	3	2
15th-24th	Jim Kostek	Oil City, PA.	3	2
15th-24th	Tom Washington	Cleveland,OH.	3	2
15th-24th	Jim Doran	Buffalo, N.Y.	2	2
15th-24th	Shayne Morrow	Erie, P.A.	2	2
15th-24th	Dave Slovick	McDonald, PA.	2	2
25th-40th	Tony Antone	Buffalo, N.Y.	2	2
25th-40th	Chad Bowling	Akron,OH.	2	2
25th-40th	Tom Comi	Erie, PA.	2	2
25th-40th	Nick Coppola	Buffalo, N.Y.	2	2
25th-40th	John DeRosa	Erie, PA.	2	2
25th-40th	Jeff Duke	Erie, PA. Erie, PA.	2	2
25th-40th	Mark Hatch	Buffalo, N.Y.	2	2
25th-40th	Shane Jackson	Pittsburg,PA.	2	2
		•	2	
25th-40th	Kenny Jordan	Uniontown, PA.		2 2
25th-40th	Devon Criss	Flemington, W.V.	1	2
25th-40th	Greg Hennigh	Centerville, PA.	1	
25th-40th	Jarid Jesih	Pittsburg,PA.	1	2
25th-40th	Brandon Kraus	North Canton, OH.	1	2
25th-40th	Al Massengale	Mansfield, OH.	1	2
25th-40th	Dan Miosi	Buffalo, N.Y.	1	2
25th-40th	Ricky Tropodo	Cleveland,OH.	1	2
41st-64th	John Behanna	Mentor, OH.	1	2
41st-64th	Phil Busi	Erie, PA.	1	2
41st-64th	Derek Daniels	Cleveland,OH.	1	2
41st-64th	David Grandalski	Erie, PA.	1	2
41st-64th	Roger Jackson	Medina, OH.	1	2
41st-64th	Rick Suhar	Willoughby, OH.	1	2
41st-64th	Tullio Antonelli	Cleveland,OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Don Blevins	Youngstown OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Dick Casey	Erie, PA.	0	2
41st-64th	William Cunningham	Ukley, OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Derrick Deperto	Buffalo, N.Y.	0	2
41st-64th	Leslie Dubich	McDonald, PA.	0	2
41st-64th	Mario Herevia	Brunswick, OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Jerry Howard	Depew, N.Y.	0	2
41st-64th	Lew Humes	Cambridge Springs, PA.	0	2
41st-64th	Kevin Klinesmith	Cleveland,OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Joe Kostek	Oil City, PA.	0	2
41st-64th	Zachary McKee	Akron,OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Mike Miller	Cleveland,OH.	0	2
41st-64th	Jake Miosi	Buffalo, N.Y.	0	2
41st-64th	Jordan Rath	Pittsburg,PA.	0	2
41st-64th	Carmen Pruvendenti	Erie, PA.	0	2
41st-64th	Bob Slater	Seneca, PA.	0	2
41st-64th	Jim Udischas	Slippery Rock,PA.	0	2

BREAK AND RUN-OUT COMPETITION WINTER TRI-STATE OPEN FEBRUARY 23, 2013

STANDING	NAME	HOME TOWN	BREAK COUNT AVERAGE	NUMBER OF BREAK COUNTS
1	Shayne Morrow	Erie PA	3.0	20
2	Dennis Jackson	Kent OH	4.6	20
3	Kurt England	Mansfield OH	4.8	39
4	Ben Jones	Willowick OH	4.9	29
5	Edward Hancock	Mansfield OH	5.2	36
5	Andy Shaw	Bethel Park NY	5.2	30
5	Mark Hatch	Buffalo NY	5.2	18
8	Justin Daniels	Akron OH	5.3	47
8	Kenny Greer	Farilawn OH	5.3	29
8	Kevin Chapin	Cheektowaga NY	5.3	26
11	Jim Davis	Slippery Rock PA	5.4	41
11	Shane Lykins	Mansfield OH	5.4	32
13	James Brown	Erie PA	5.5	29
14	Mike McClain	Connellsville PA	5.6	18
14	Don Blevins	Youngstown OH	5.6	10
16	Tim Beba	Olmsted Falls OH	5.8	24
16	John Derosa	Eria PA	5.8	21
16	Chad Bowling	Akron OH	5.8	18
19	Ricky Tropodo	Cleveland OH	5.9	16
20	Brian Alfredo	Brookfield OH	6.0	24
20	Mike Miller	Cleveland OH	6.0	11
22	David Grandalski	Erie PA	6.1	14
22	Dick Casey	Erie PA	6.1	10
24	Dave Slovick	McDonald PA	6.2	21
25	Ryan Ellifritz	Pittsburgh PA	6.3	28
25	Dave Mills	Buffalo NY	6.3	27
25	Nick Coppola	Buffalo NY	6.3	23
25	Derek Daniels	Cleveland OH	6.3	16
25	Jarid Jesih	Pittsburgh PA	6.3	12
25	Leslie Dubich	McDonald PA	6.3	11
31	Adam Martin	Brunswick OH	6.4	31
31	Chad Fairchild	Cleveland OH	6.4	29
33	Chris Helm	Cleveland OH	6.5	23
33	Rick Suhar	Willoughby OH	6.5	15
35	Tom Washington	Cleveland OH	6.6	26
35	John Behanna	Mentor OH	6.6	16
35	Devon Criss	Flemington WV	6.6	12
38	Tony Antone	Buffalo NY	6.7	22
38	James Kostek	Oil City PA	6.7	21
38	Kenny Jordan	Uniontown PA	6.7	21
38	Jeff Duke	Erie PA	6.7	19
38	Bridgette Kraus	North Canton OH	6.7	17
38	Roger Jackson	Medina OH	6.7	17
38	Mario Herevia	Brunswick OH	6.7	12
45	Jim Doran	Buffalo NY	6.8	19

46	Phil Busi	Erie PA	6.9	17
47	Jim Udishas	Slippery Rock PA	7.2	10
47	Tullio Antonelli	Cleveland OH	7.2	10
49	Shane Jackson	Pittsburgh PA	7.3	19
49	Tom Comi	Girard PA	7.3	15
49	Al Massengale	Mansfield OH	7.3	13
52	Greg Hennigh	Centerville PA	7.4	15
52	Derrick Deperto	Buffalo NY	7.4	12
54	Dan Miosi	Buffalo NY	7.5	15
55	Lew Humes	Cambridge Springs PA	7.8	10
56	Bob Slater	Seneca PA	0.0	< 10
56	Carmen Pruvendenti	Erie PA	0.0	< 10
56	Jake Miosi	Buffalo NY	0.0	< 10
56	Jerry Howard	Depew NY	0.0	< 10
56	Joe Kostek	Oil City PA	0.0	< 10
56	Jordan Rath	Pittsburgh PA	0.0	< 10
56	Kevin Klinesmith	Cleveland OH	0.0	< 10
56	William Cunningham	Ukley OH	0.0	< 10
56	Zachary McKee	Akron OH	0.0	< 10

Finished In The Money